
All Other Breeds Meat Show

Champion Ram Greg Ahart

Ahart 1704 7346

Dixon, CA

Solano County

Reserve Champion Ram Emily Anderson

Anderson Farms 285 6505

Oakdale, CA

Stanislaus County 

Champion Ewe Emily Anderson

Anderson Farms 277 6508

Oakdale, CA

Stanislaus County

Reserve Champion Ewe Blake Burns

Pagliaro-Bohan Club Lambs 0951 6363

Galt, CA

Sacramento County

Premier Exhibitor Emily Anderson

Premier Breeder Emily Anderson 

Premier Sire Lobdell 1501 RR SG

Supreme Champion Ram Tyler Pettey

Southdown

Forsee/Miller R17-034 6203

Dixon, CA

Solano County

Supreme Champion Ewe Ashley and Kristina Klampe

Dorset

Klampe 701 5856

Jefferson, OR

Marion County

2018 California State Fair

Open Breeding Sheep

Judge: Dr. Paul Kuber, Spokane, WA

Sunday, July 29, 2018
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Division: 6565 Open All Other Breeds Meat

Class:01 - Yearling Rams, September 2016 - August 2017

2018 California State Fair
Open Sheep

6504

Anderson Farms 220

Barnes Lady 3007

1/19/2017
Anderson Farms 271 Total Rejection

M458373

271

M449218

M449702

Emily Anderson

S:

D:

E:

B: Emily Anderson

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6565 Open All Other Breeds Meat

Class:02 - Fall Ram Lambs, September - December 2017

2018 California State Fair
Open Sheep

6505

Anderson Farms 251 Gumby 

Anderson Farms 202 SG

10/4/2017
Anderson Farms 285

M460786

285

M456269

M446912

Emily Anderson

S:

D:

E:

B: Emily Anderson

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 7033

FFO 14-76 RR TW

FFO 12-21 TW

10/3/2017
FFO 17-37

302456

17-37

299269

297069

Steven Urenda

S:

D:

E:

B: Reid Family Oxfords, Steve Reid

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6565 Open All Other Breeds Meat

Class:03 - Spring Ram Lambs, January - May 2018

2018 California State Fair
Open Sheep

7346

Ahart 1703 TW

Ahart 210 TW

3/5/2018
Ahart 1704

9860U

1704

9859U

16536J

Greg Ahart

S:

D:

E:

B: Ahart Club Lambs

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 7034

Lobdell 1501 RR SG

Urenda 03-15 TW

1/2/2018
10-18

302423

10-18

299236

299490

Steven Urenda

S:

D:

E:

B: Steven Urenda

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

6506

Anderson Farms 271 Total R

Anderson Farms 245 TW

1/12/2018
Anderson Farms 288

M460787

288

M458373

M454120

Emily Anderson

S:

D:

E:

B: Emily Anderson

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

3

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6565 Open All Other Breeds Meat

Class:04 - Pair of Ram Lambs, all bred and owned by exhibitor

2018 California State Fair
Open Sheep

6507
Pair of Ram Lambs

Emily Anderson

S:

D:

E:

B: Emily Anderson

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 7035
Pair of Ram Lambs

Steven Urenda

S:

D:

E:

B: Steven Urenda

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6565 Open All Other Breeds Meat

Class:05 - Breed Champion Ram and Reserve Breed Champion Ram

2018 California State Fair
Open Sheep

8485

Ahart 1703 TW

Ahart 210 TW

3/5/2018
Ahart 1704

9860U

1704

9859U

16536J

Greg Ahart

S:

D:

E:

B: Ahart Club Lambs

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 8484

Anderson Farms 251 Gumby 

Anderson Farms 202 SG

10/4/2017
Anderson Farms 285

M460786

285

M456269

M446912

Emily Anderson

S:

D:

E:

B: Emily Anderson

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6565 Open All Other Breeds Meat

Class:06 - Yearling Ewes, September 2016 - August 2017

2018 California State Fair
Open Sheep

6508

Anderson Farms 251 Gumby 

Anderson Farms 216

1/27/2017
Anderson Farms 277

M458368

277

M456269

M449213

Emily Anderson

S:

D:

E:

B: Emily Anderson

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 7037

Lobdell 1501 RR SG

Jones 13-06 TW

10/2/2016
Urenda 16-31

301192

16-31

299236

297730

Steven Urenda

S:

D:

E:

B: Steven Urenda

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

6412

Eldridge 1400

Ebert 6334S TW

2/25/2017
Eldridge DA100

DA9002821

DA100

9002820

P721728

Bridgette Eldridge

S:

D:

E:

B: Bridgette Eldridge

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

3 6509

Anderson Farms 251 Gumby 

Anderson Farms 245 TW

2/25/2017
Anderson Farms 281

M458371

281

M456269

M454120

Emily Anderson

S:

D:

E:

B: Emily Anderson

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

4

7036

Lobdell 1501 RR SG

Jone 12-36 SG

2/6/2017
Urenda 02-17

301194

02-17

299236

296703

Steven Urenda

S:

D:

E:

B: Steven Urenda

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

5

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6565 Open All Other Breeds Meat

Class:07 - Pair of Yearling Ewes, all owned by exhibitor

2018 California State Fair
Open Sheep

6510
Pair of Yearling Ewes

Emily Anderson

S:

D:

E:

B:

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 7038
Pair of Yearling Ewes

Steven Urenda

S:

D:

E:

B:

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6565 Open All Other Breeds Meat

Class:08 - Fall Ewe Lambs, September - December 2017

2018 California State Fair
Open Sheep

7039

Lobdell 1501 RR SG

Jones 11-25 TW

10/30/2017
17-32

302424

17-32

299236

295940

Steven Urenda

S:

D:

E:

B: Steven Urenda

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6565 Open All Other Breeds Meat

Class:09 - Spring Ewe Lambs, January - May 2018

2018 California State Fair
Open Sheep

6363

PBCC Timber

Prunty Dorests 3016 S SG

12/2/2017
Pagliaro-Bohan Club Lambs

PA90002324

0951

9002322

P704509

Blake Burns

S:

D:

E:

B: Pagliaro Club Lambs 0951

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 7040

Lobdell 1501 RR SG

Urenda F23-14 SG

3/1/2018
11-18

302425

11-18

299236

299491

Steven Urenda

S:

D:

E:

B: Steven Urenda

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6565 Open All Other Breeds Meat

Class:10 - Pair of Ewe Lambs, all bred and owned by exhibitor

2018 California State Fair
Open Sheep

7041
Pair of Ewe Lambs

Steven Urenda

S:

D:

E:

B: Steven Urenda

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6565 Open All Other Breeds Meat

Class:11 - Breed Champion Ewe and Reserve Breed Champion Ewe

2018 California State Fair
Open Sheep

8516

Anderson Farms 251 Gumby 

Anderson Farms 216

1/27/2017
Anderson Farms 277

M458368

277

M456269

M449213

Emily Anderson

S:

D:

E:

B: Emily Anderson

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 8517

PBCC Timber

Prunty Dorests 3016 S SG

12/2/2017
Pagliaro-Bohan Club Lambs

PA90002324

0951

9002322

P704509

Blake Burns

S:

D:

E:

B: Pagliaro Club Lambs 0951

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6565 Open All Other Breeds Meat

Class:12 - Young Flock

2018 California State Fair
Open Sheep

7042
Young Flock

Steven Urenda

S:

D:

E:

B:

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6565 Open All Other Breeds Meat

Class:13 - Get of Sire

2018 California State Fair
Open Sheep

7043

Lobdell 1501 RR SG

Get of Sire

299236

Steven Urenda

S:

D:

E:

B:

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6565 Open All Other Breeds Meat

Class:14 - Flock

2018 California State Fair
Open Sheep

7044
Flock

Steven Urenda

S:

D:

E:

B:

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6565 Open All Other Breeds Meat

Class:15 - Best Pair

2018 California State Fair
Open Sheep

6511
Best Pair

Emily Anderson

S:

D:

E:

B:

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 7051
Best Pair

Steven Urenda

S:

D:

E:

B:

Organization

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder
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